

CS-4 of 2026

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.

OMP No. 22 of 2026

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Let english translation of Hindi documents be filed within four weeks from today.

CS No. 4 of 2026

Admit. Notice to the defendants for 27.02.2026.

OMP No. 21 of 2026

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submtis that present application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2, CPC is very urgent and may be listed before the Hon'ble Court. As prayed for, list the present application before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.01.2026
(Vriti)