

Kamla Devi vs Vijay Laxmi & Others

Civil Suit No.4 of 2026

16.01.2026 Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

OMP No.21 of 2026.

Heard. Reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge**

January 16, 2026 (meera)