

Kamla Devi vs. Vijay Laxmi

C.S. No. 4/2026

9.3.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

OMP No. 112/2026

Since the case has been taken up for consideration, therefore, the instant application has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

OMP No. 21/2026

The learned counsel for the defendants/non-applicants undertakes to complete the pleadings on or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 16.3.2026

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

9.3.2026
(pankaj)