

Kamla Devi vs. Vijay Laxmi

Civil Suit No. 4 of 2026

16.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shivani Thakur, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the defendants.

Learned proxy counsel for the defendants, on instructions, submits that original counsel for the defendants had filed an application under order 7 Rule 11 CPC in the Registry of this Court but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

List on 23.03.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 16, 2026 (Nisha)