

Kamla Devi vs. Vijay Laxmi

Civil Suit No.4 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Dutt and Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocates, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4.

Ms. Shivani Tegta and Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.3.

OMP No.137 of 2026

Heard in part. List for continuation on 30.03.2026

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(vt)